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RBMMENU                 SIMIC SYSTEM - MAIN MENU             User : SIMICRBH   
                          400 SIMIC INFORMATIQUE                    SIMICRBH   
                                                                                 
 Select one of the following :                                                   
                                                                                 
 
          LINK - General ledger                                                  
                                                                                 
    351   Browse input trasactions                                               
    352   Check input transactions - GL interface                                
    355   GL interface - update master files                                     
    356   GL interface - transfer to suspend file                                
                                                                                 
 
                                                                             +  
                                                                                 
 Selection :                  Data set : 1              Position to . . . :      
                                                                                 
                              F13=Change the company    F14=Change the Data Set RBMMENU 
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 Description format 
   Recording format  . . . . . . . . . . :  RBFINT1 
   Number of zones   . . . . . . . . . . . :     46 
   Lengh of recording    . . . . . . . . . :    371 
 level zone information 
              Type         Long  Long   Position         Usage    En-tˆte 
   Zone       donn‚es      zone  tampon tampon           zone     colonne 
   RBFZCOMP   ALPHA           3       3         1        E/S      COMPANY CODE 
   RBFZACC    ALPHA          15      15         4        E/S      ACCOUNT NR 
   RBFZDSC    ALPHA           1       1        19        E/S      DATA SET CODE 
   RBFZVNR    ALPHA          11      11        20        E/S      VOUCHER NR 
   RBFZTYPE   ALPHA           1       1        31        E/S      TYPE N/S/R 
   RBFZVCRD   ALPHA          10      10        32        E/S      VOUCHER DESCRIPT. 
   RBFZPER    ZONED           2       2        42        E/S      PERIOD 
   RBFZDTD    ALPHA           2       2        44        E/S      TRANS. DATE DAY 
   RBFZDTM    ALPHA           2       2        46        E/S      TRANS. DATE MONTH 
   RBFZDTY    ALPHA           4       4        48        E/S      TRANS. DATE YEAR 
   RBFZVDD    ALPHA           2       2        52        E/S      VALUE  DATE DAY 
   RBFZVDM    ALPHA           2       2        54        E/S      VALUE  DATE MONTH 
   RBFZVDY    ALPHA           4       4        56        E/S      VALUE  DATE YEAR 
   RBFZCACC   ALPHA          15      15        60        E/S      CONTRA-ACCOUNT NR 
   RBFZDESC   ALPHA          25      25        75        E/S      LINE DESCRIPTION 
   RBFZDESC2  ALPHA          25      25       100        E/S      LINE DESCRIPT. 2 
   RBFZREF    ALPHA          10      10       125        E/S      REFERENCE 
   RBFZAMTC   ZONED       15  3      15       135        E/S      AMOUNT LC 
   RBFZAMTF   ZONED       15  3      15       150        E/S      AMOUNT FC 
   RBFZQTY    ZONED          11      11       165        E/S      QUANTITY 
   RBFZCURR   ALPHA           3       3       176        E/S      CURRENCY 
   RBFZRATE   ZONED          11      11       179        E/S      RATE 
   RBFZRPER   ZONED           2       2       190        E/S      REVERSE PERIOD 
   RBFZREF2   ALPHA          10      10       192        E/S      REFERENCE 2 
   RBFZOCUR   ALPHA           3       3       202        E/S      ORIGINAL CURRENCY 
   RBFZOAMTF  ZONED          15      15       205        E/S      ORIGINAL FC 
   RBFZREF3   ALPHA          15      15       220        E/S      REFERENCE 3 
   RBFZUSER   ALPHA           5       5       235        E/S      USER FIELD 
   RBFZCAS    ALPHA           1       1       240        E/S      CONTRA/ACCOUNT YN 
   RBFZRECO   ALPHA           1       1       241        E/S      RECONCILIATION 
   RBFZICO    ALPHA           1       1       242        E/S      INTERCO 
   RBFZST1    ALPHA           1       1       243        E/S      STATUS 
   RBFZID     ALPHA           1       1       244        E/S      ID 
   RBFZRUN    ALPHA           7       7       245        E/S      RUN NO 
   RBFZINT    ALPHA           1       1       252        E/S      INTEREST CODE 
   RBFZLVATC  ALPHA           1       1       253        E/S      VAT REC Y/N 
   RBFZVATC1  ALPHA           5       5       254        E/S      VAT BASE 
   RBFZVATC2  ALPHA           3       3       259        E/S      VAT NAT. 
   RBFZVATC3  ALPHA           3       3       262        E/S      VAT LOC. 
   RBFZLBASF  ZONED       15  3      15       265        E/S      LINE BASE FC 
   RBFZLBASC  ZONED       15  3      15       280        E/S      LINE BASE CC 
   RBFZCADH1  ALPHA           2       2       295        E/S      TAXPAYER 1/COMP 
   RBFZCADH2  ALPHA          15      15       297        E/S      TAXPAYER 2/COMP 
   RBFZADH1   ALPHA           2       2       312        E/S      TAXPAYER 1 
   RBFZADH2   ALPHA          15      15       314        E/S      TAXPAYER 2 
   RBFZF1     ALPHA          43      43       329        E/S      RBFZF1 
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     A          R RBFINT1 
     A            RBFZCOMP       3          COLHDG('COMPANY CODE') 
     A            RBFZACC       15          COLHDG('ACCOUNT NR') 
     A            RBFZDSC        1          COLHDG('DATA SET CODE') 
     A            RBFZVNR       11          COLHDG('VOUCHER NR') 
     A            RBFZTYPE       1          COLHDG('TYPE N/S/R') 
     A            RBFZVCRD      10          COLHDG('VOUCHER DESCRIPT.') 
     A            RBFZPER        2S 0       COLHDG('PERIOD') 
     A            RBFZDTD        2          COLHDG('TRANS. DATE DAY') 
     A            RBFZDTM        2          COLHDG('TRANS. DATE MONTH') 
     A            RBFZDTY        4          COLHDG('TRANS. DATE YEAR') 
     A            RBFZVDD        2          COLHDG('VALUE  DATE DAY') 
     A            RBFZVDM        2          COLHDG('VALUE  DATE MONTH') 
     A            RBFZVDY        4          COLHDG('VALUE  DATE YEAR') 
     A            RBFZCACC      15          COLHDG('CONTRA-ACCOUNT NR') 
     A            RBFZDESC      25          COLHDG('LINE DESCRIPTION') 
     A            RBFZDESC2     25          COLHDG('LINE DESCRIPT. 2') 
     A            RBFZREF       10          COLHDG('REFERENCE') 
     A            RBFZAMTC      15S 3       COLHDG('AMOUNT LC') 
     A            RBFZAMTF      15S 3       COLHDG('AMOUNT FC') 
     A            RBFZQTY       11S 0       COLHDG('QUANTITY') 
     A            RBFZCURR       3          COLHDG('CURRENCY') 
     A            RBFZRATE      11S 7       COLHDG('RATE') 
     A            RBFZRPER       2S 0       COLHDG('REVERSE PERIOD') 
     A            RBFZREF2      10          COLHDG('REFERENCE 2') 
     A            RBFZOCUR       3          COLHDG('ORIGINAL CURRENCY') 
     A            RBFZOAMTF     15S 3       COLHDG('ORIGINAL FC') 
     A            RBFZREF3      15          COLHDG('REFERENCE 3') 
     A            RBFZUSER       5          COLHDG('USER FIELD') 
     A            RBFZCAS        1          COLHDG('CONTRA/ACCOUNT YN') 
     A            RBFZRECO       1          COLHDG('RECONCILIATION') 
     A            RBFZICO        1          COLHDG('INTERCO') 
     A            RBFZST1        1          COLHDG('STATUS') 
     A            RBFZID         1          COLHDG('ID') 
     A            RBFZRUN        7          COLHDG('RUN NO') 
     A            RBFZINT        1          COLHDG('INTEREST CODE') 
     A            RBFZLVATC      1          COLHDG('VAT REC Y/N') 
     A            RBFZVATC1      5          COLHDG('VAT BASE') 
     A            RBFZVATC2      3          COLHDG('VAT NAT.') 
     A            RBFZVATC3      3          COLHDG('VAT LOC.') 
     A            RBFZLBASF     15S 3       COLHDG('LINE BASE FC') 
     A            RBFZLBASC     15S 3       COLHDG('LINE BASE CC') 
     A            RBFZCADH1      2          COLHDG('TAXPAYER 1/COMP') 
     A            RBFZCADH2     15          COLHDG('TAXPAYER 2/COMP') 
     A            RBFZADH1       2          COLHDG('TAXPAYER 1') 
     A            RBFZADH2      15          COLHDG('TAXPAYER 2') 
     A            RBFZF1        43 
     A          K RBFZCOMP 
     A          K RBFZDSC 
     A          K RBFZTYPE 
     A          K RBFZPER 
     A          K RBFZVNR 
     A          K RBFZVCRD 
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     A          R  RBFINT1 
     A             ZCOMP       3          COLHDG('COMPANY CODE') 
     A             ZACC       15          COLHDG('ACCOUNT NR') 
     A             ZDSC        1          COLHDG('DATA SET CODE') 
     A             ZVNR       11          COLHDG('VOUCHER NR') 
     A             ZTYPE       1          COLHDG('TYPE N/S/R') 
     A             ZVCRD      10          COLHDG('VOUCHER DESCRIPT.') 
     A             ZPER        2S 0       COLHDG('PERIOD') 
     A             ZDTD        2          COLHDG('TRANS. DATE DAY') 
     A             ZDTM        2          COLHDG('TRANS. DATE MONTH') 
     A             ZDTY        4          COLHDG('TRANS. DATE YEAR') 
     A             ZVDD        2          COLHDG('VALUE  DATE DAY') 
     A             ZVDM        2          COLHDG('VALUE  DATE MONTH') 
     A             ZVDY        4          COLHDG('VALUE  DATE YEAR') 
     A             ZCACC      15          COLHDG('CONTRA-ACCOUNT NR') 
     A             ZDESC      25          COLHDG('LINE DESCRIPTION') 
     A             ZDESC2     25          COLHDG('LINE DESCRIPT. 2') 
     A             ZREF       10          COLHDG('REFERENCE') 
     A             ZAMTC      15S 3       COLHDG('AMOUNT LC') 
     A             ZAMTF      15S 3       COLHDG('AMOUNT FC') 
     A             ZQTY       11S 0       COLHDG('QUANTITY') 
     A             ZCURR       3          COLHDG('CURRENCY') 
     A             ZRATE      11S 7       COLHDG('RATE') 
     A             ZRPER       2S 0       COLHDG('REVERSE PERIOD') 
     A             ZREF2      10          COLHDG('REFERENCE 2') 
     A             ZOCUR       3          COLHDG('ORIGINAL CURRENCY') 
     A             ZOAMTF     15S 3       COLHDG('ORIGINAL FC') 
     A             ZREF3      15          COLHDG('REFERENCE 3') 
     A             ZUSER       5          COLHDG('USER FIELD') 
     A             ZCAS        1          COLHDG('CONTRA/ACCOUNT YN') 
     A             ZRECO       1          COLHDG('RECONCILIATION') 
     A             ZICO        1          COLHDG('INTERCO') 
     A             ZST1        1          COLHDG('STATUS') 
     A             ZID         1          COLHDG('ID') 
     A             ZRUN        7          COLHDG('RUN NO') 
     A             ZINT        1          COLHDG('INTEREST CODE') 
     A             ZLVATC      1          COLHDG('VAT REC Y/N') 
     A             ZVATC1      5          COLHDG('VAT BASE') 
     A             ZVATC2      3          COLHDG('VAT NAT.') 
     A             ZVATC3      3          COLHDG('VAT LOC.') 
     A             ZLBASF     15S 3       COLHDG('LINE BASE FC') 
     A             ZLBASC     15S 3       COLHDG('LINE BASE CC') 
     A             ZCADH1      2          COLHDG('TAXPAYER 1/COMP') 
     A             ZCADH2     15          COLHDG('TAXPAYER 2/COMP') 
     A             ZADH1       2          COLHDG('TAXPAYER 1') 
     A             ZADH2      15          COLHDG('TAXPAYER 2') 
     A             ZF1        43 
     A          K  ZCOMP 
     A          K  ZDSC 
     A          K  ZTYPE 
     A          K  ZPER 
     A          K  ZVNR 
     A          K  ZVCRD 
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RBFZREF Transaction reference 
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RBFZAMTC Amount in company currency 
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RBFZQTY Quantity linked to the amount 
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RBFZRATE Exchange rate 
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RBFZREF2 Reference 2 of the transaction 
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����
��������������
�����������������
�����
��
����
����
����
������
�����
���
���.� !(��1*�

�

RBFZOAMTF Amount in transaction origin currency 
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RBFZREF3 Reference 3 of the transaction 
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RBFZVATC2  Premium nature code 
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RBFZLBASF  Amount of tax base 
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RBFZCADH1  Country registration code 
8��
�����

��
��;����
����
�������
�������"&8�
���������	
�����
����������
������*�

"������;����
������������
���������
������
��������������������������
�������
����.� !&8(1*�

�

RBFZCADH2  Registration number 
8��
�����

��
��;����
����
���������	
�����
�����������������
������*�

"������;����
������������
���������
������
��������������������������
�������
����.� !&8(1*�

�

RBFZADH1 Registration country of premium payer 
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